

PATHWAY TO DESERT MOUNTAIN CLUB MEMBERSHIP

The following is a brief, step-by-by step process for how a Seven Desert Mountain home buyer can become a Desert Mountain Club Member*.

- STEP 1: Enjoy exploring your beautiful Seven Desert Mountain home purchase options
- STEP 2: Speak with your Seven Desert Mountain Sales Associate to schedule a tour of the Club amenities (1-3 hours required)
- STEP 3: Your Seven Desert Mountain Sales Associate will then introduce you to the Desert Mountain Membership Sales team to share additional information about the Club
- STEP 4: Your Seven Desert Mountain Sales Associate will prepare your home purchase contract for you to sign and inform the Desert Mountain Membership Sales team
- STEP 5: Desert Mountain Membership Sales team will contact you and send along a DocuSign addendum to ensure that you are informed about the Club.
- STEP 6: Desert Mountain Membership Sales team will then provide you with the Membership Application for DocuSign completion.
- STEP 7: A warm welcome and simultaneous close on your new home and Membership to Desert Mountain Club!
 - *Upon signing your Seven Desert Mountain home purchase contract, and submitting a signed addendum and a Membership Application to the Membership Sales team, the 2-week Membership Application review process begins. Membership Application approval is required.

Please contact the Desert Mountain Membership sales team for complete Membership application and review process details at membership@desertmountain.com or 480-595-4110